## 506912635 10/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARRY KANY	08/31/2021
MARCO HAAG	09/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIVERSEY DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG
Street Address:	MALLAUSTRABE 50
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68219

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62599072
Application Number:	16771883

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: DIVERSEY, INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 ALTURA ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DID-1000-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH BARNHART
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Barnhart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DID-1000 Harry Kany Marco Haag Assignment to DIV Deutschland OHG - FULLY signed#page1.tif source=DID-1000 Harry Kany Marco Haag Assignment to DIV Deutschland OHG - FULLY signed#page2.tif source=DID-1000 Harry Kany Marco Haag Assignment to DIV Deutschland OHG - FULLY signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506912635 REEL: 057738 FRAME: 0690

source=DID-1000 Harry Kany Marco Haag Assignment to DIV Deutschland OHG - FULLY signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057738 FRAME: 0691

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective as of <u>15 December 2017</u> and is of the following rights, title and interest.

WHEREAS I, Harry Kany, and I, Marco Huag, together with Diversey Danmark ApS inventor, Flemming Skou, and Diversey Europe Operations B.V. inventor, Sandy te Poele, who are executing separate assignments for this invention, have jointly made an invention relating to membrane cleaning, which invention entitled MEMBRANE DISINFECTANT is described in the following patent applications:

$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/599,072 filed 15 December 2017
	International Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/064279 filed 06 December 2018
	United States Non-provisional Patent Application No. 16/771,883 filed 11 June 2020
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

WHEREAS, Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, a corporation having a place of business at Mallaustraße 50, 68219 Mannheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I. Harry Kany, and I. Marco Haag, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of such infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; all to be held and enjoyed by Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, as the assign of my entire right, title, and interest in,

1

to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefore and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign below as of the date listed.

inventor's Signature:	Harry Kany	DATE: <u>31 August 20</u> 21
Inventor's Signature:	Marco Haag	DATE:
Assignee's Signature:	Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co C	DHG
ngiment.	By:	DATE:
	Its: Managing Director	

to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefore and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign below as of the date listed.

Inventor's Signature:	Harry Kany	DATE:
Inventor's Signature:	Marco Haag	DATE: <u>01.09.207</u> /
Assignee's Signature:	Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co	онс
	By: Typed Name: Erich Bautz	DATE:
	Its: Managing Director	

to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefore and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign below as of the date listed.

DATE:	
Harry Kany	
DATE:	
Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG	
By: ERICH SAUTZ DATE: 29- Sept. 202  Typed Name: Erich Bautz	. 1
Its: Managing Director	
	Harry Kany  DATE:  Marco Haag  Diversey Deutschland GmbH & Co OHG  By: ERICH SAUTE DATE: 23 - Sept. 202  Typed Name: Erich Bautz  Its: Managing Director

2

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021**